	Docket No.: GLH 08-899153			
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.6/31/2002) DEC 2 7 2004 Tab settings + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	004 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Director of the United States Patent and 1029145				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Christopher Jason TREMBLAY Pascal BECHEIRAZ Rick Charles CHAMPAGNE Valentin IVANOV Daniel JETTE Paul LEGOMSKI Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: COREL CORPORATION Address: 1600 Carling Avenue			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Ottawa State/Prov.: Ontario			
□ Other	Country: CANADA ZIP: K1Z8R7			
Execution Date: 9/17/04; 9/28/04; 10/3/04; 9/28/04; 9/17/04; 11/23/04; 11/22/04; 9/17/04	Additional name(s) & address(es)			
 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date 10/929,021 12/28/2004 MBEYENE1 00000015 10929021 01 FC:8021 40.00 DF 	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Norman P. Soloway	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 24,315	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
Address: HAYES SOLOWAY P.C.	credited or debited to deposit account			
130 W. Cushing Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Tucson State/Prov.: AZ	08-1391			
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 85701	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature.				

ASSIGNMENT

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Whereas

Christopher Jason TREMBLAY, Pascal BÉCHEIRAZ, Rick Charles CHAMPAGNE, Valentin IVANOV, Daniel JETTÉ, Paul LEGOMSKI, Shawn LIPSTEIN, and Vladimir MAKAROV (hereinafter "the Assignor"), whose full post office addresses are 8 des Estacades St., Cantley, Québec, J8V 3J3, Canada; 1062 de la Nébuleuse St., Gatineau, Québec, J9J 3T8, Canada; 4328 Wildmint Square, Ottawa, Ontario, K1V 1N5, Canada; 119 Scout St., Ottawa, Ontario, K2C 4E3, Canada; 2110 Lauzon Street, Orleans, Ontario, K4A 3K9, Canada; 4-1147, Rockingham Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario, K1H 8A6, Canada; 2900 1st Avenue, Seattle, Washington, USA, 98121; and 223 Kincardine Drive, Kanata, Ontario, K2C 1C5, Canada respectively has made an invention which is the subject of United States Patent Application entitled Sketch Recognition and Enhancement (hereinafter "the Patent Application");

Whereas Corel Corporation (hereinafter "the Assignce"), having a place of business at 1600 Carling Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario, K1Z 8R7, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the said application for Letters Patent of the United States, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to me paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said application for United States Letters Patent, including all priority rights arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them.

TO HAVE, HOLD AND ENJOY the said inventions, the said application, and the said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to its and their own use and behoof to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue any United States Letters Patent which may be granted on the said application, or any divisional, reissue or continuation applications, or for the said inventions or any of them, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

And I do hereby, for me and for my legal representatives, covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have granted to others no license to make, use or sell any of the said inventions, that my right, title and interest in the said inventions has not been encumbered, that I have good right and title to sell and assign the same, and that I will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

And I do hereby, for myself and for my legal representatives, further covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that upon request I will, and they shall, execute divisional, reissue or continuation applications, amended specifications, or rightful oaths; communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me relating to the said inventions or the history thereof; execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for ASSIGNEE, may be necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where ASSIGNEE may desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, the full and complete and equitable title to all such Letters Patent, without further consideration than now paid but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

The ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE hereby authorize the firm of Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP whose full post office address is 160 Elgin Street, Suite 2600, Ottawa, Ontario, K1P 1C3, Canada to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in any Patent Office. The ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE hereby authorize and request that Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP insert here in parentheses (United States Patent Application Serial No._____) the application number of the said Patent Application when known.

SIGNED at OTTAWA CANADA, this 17 day of September, 2004. (City/Town) (Country) (Date) (Month) (Year) (Signature of Witness) **Christopher Jason TREMBLAY** histopher hembley_____ SENEZ (Name of Witness: Please Print or Type) SIGNED at OTTAWA, CANADA, this 28 day of SEPTEMBER, 2004. (City/Town) (Country) (Date) (Month) (Year) (Signature of Witness) **Pascal BÉCHEIRAZ** 7. Balmanner (Signature of Assignor) JOHN SENEZ (Name of Witness: Please Print or Type) SIGNED at Offana, Canada, this 03 day of October, 2004. (City/Town) (Country) (Date) (Month) (Year) (Signature of Witness) **Rick Charles CHAMPAGNE**

(Name of Witness: Please Print or T

(Signature of Assignor)

PATENT REEL: 016107 FRAME: 0883

3/5

Signature of Assignor) $\frac{(CanADA}{(Country)}, \text{ this } \frac{17^{th}}{(Date)} \text{ day of } \frac{SEPTEMBER}{(Month)}, \frac{2004}{(Year)}$ SIGNED at <u>OTTAWA</u> (City/Town) (Signature of Witness) **Daniel JETTÉ** (Signature of Assignor) (Name of Witness: Please Print or Type) . SIGNED at <u>CTTNUD</u>, <u>CANNDA</u>, this <u>2521</u> day of <u>NovemBER</u>, <u>2004</u>. (City/Town) (Country) (Date) (Month) (Year) **Paul LEGOMSKI** Signature of JOAN SENEZ (Name of Witness: Please Print or Type)

An serez (Signature of Witness)

Jorn	SENE2
(Name of Witness:	Please Print or Type)

Valentin IVANOV

SIGNED at OTTAWA, CANADA, this 28 day of September, 2004 (City/Town) (Country) (Date) (Month) (Year)

SIGNED at _	City/Town)	(Country)	_, this <u>22</u> (Date	day of	November (Month)	, <u>2004</u> . (Year)
(Signature of With	,			LIPSTEIN	1	
	POW OR Please Print or Type)		(Signature	of Assignor)		
SIGNED at _		(Country)	, this	day of	(Month)	(Year)
(Signature of Wit	ROV	, (1-)				
(Name of Witness	s: Please Print or Type)		(Signatur	e of Assignor)		

-



SIGNED at <u>OTTAWA</u>, <u>Criverder</u>, this <u>17</u> day of <u>September</u>, <u>2004</u>. (City/Town) (Country) (Date) (Month) (Year)

(Signature of Witness)

(Name of Witness: Please Print or Type)

Vladimir MAKAROV

(Signature of Assignor)